NEW CONSUMER APPLICATION FORM

(Pease tick on the c	y for Sub-Meter/ Additional Connection Paste heck box) Photo	į
	Here	
ersonal Details		-
Application No	1 con place	
Consumer Name	showymbong CRRD Block	
Father's Name		
Mobile No	- 8837366 822 Email-	
Aadhaar / EPIC No.	· ·	
Address Details		
*Accommodation	Own / Rented (PL tick one)	
*Discom	- Meghalaya Power Distribution Corporation	
*Zone	- Eastern Zone *Circle - Ribboi Circle *Division-Umiam Division - Umram Rural Distribution Sub- Oir	car
*Sub-Division		
*VillageName	. Khopmara	
*State	- Meghalaya *City - Ribhoi (Nongpoh)	
*Area Pin code	Locality	
*Full Address	News Khapmara P.S.	
New Connection Do	w I I I I bean (DI tick one)	
*Consumer Type : SG	.4.	
*Activity	- CARD Block -KW/KVA (Pl. tick one) *Contract Load: 10 KW	
*Contract Load Unit	G.P *Product Type: LT / HT (Pl. tick one)	
*Category	All Categories excluding industrial / Industrial / Free Scheme /	
*Scheme		
	Saubhagya/ DDUGJY (PL tick one) Sunko - 89911609 9001 8245 364 (Am Tel)	
Other Details	22001460 (JPM)*Initial KWH- 0 Initial KVAH - 0	
*Meter Number		
*Meter MF	Meter Owned – Utility / Consumer (Pl. tick one)	
*Phase	- 1 Phase / 3 Phase (Pl. tick one) *TMC - Yes / No (Pl. tick one)	
Meter Reader	· galoriel Group No	
List of Document		
 Test Report Ownership I 		
> *Identity Pro		
> "Meter Test I		
➤ Landlord NOU ➤ Agreement Fi		
> Pollution Con	7 4 26	

All fields mark with * are mandatory



MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION RIBHOI DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM

Email: aceic.rb.mepdcl@meghalaya.gov.in

No.MePDCL/I&E/RBDC/T-02/2025-26/591 To.

Dated, Umiam the 23rd April, 2025

The Assistant Executive Engineer Umiam Rural Distribution Sub- Division MePDCL, Umiam

Sub: To regularise the service connection at C&RD Block, Bhoirymbong.

Ref: (1). No. MePDCL/I&E/RBDC/T-02/2024-25/483 (2). No.BCDB/Power Supply-106/2020-21/868 Dated Bhoirymbong the 12th September, 2024 Sir.

The Compensation Bill No. 37 dated 9th September, 2024 served against the Block Development Officer, Bhoirymbong via letter No. under Ref.(1) above is hereby withdrawn as the office of the BDO has already paid the estimated amount of Rs. 6,38,104.00 only for providing power supply (Amount paid already confirmed with the Account Section of MePDCL, Shillong) and only few paper works are

In this regard, you are requested to please complete the process of signing of Agrrecment for 10KW, General Purpose (GP) category Power Supply with the BDO Office, Bhoirymbong so that further necessary action of billing this consumer can be initiated at the earliest to avoid further energy loss. Additional Units to account for the consumption between the period 2019 and 2025 will be assessed by

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Your sincerely,

(F.L.Kynshi)

Assistant Executive Engineer cum Assessing Officer Investigation & Enforcement Sub-Division Ribboi Distribution Circle MePDCL, Umiam

No.MePDCL/I&E/RBDC/T-02/2025-26/591(a) Copy to:-

Dated, Umiam the 23rd April, 2025

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle for kind information.
- The Superintending Engineer (I&E), MePDCI., Shillong for kind Information. 3. The Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division for kind information.
- 4. The Block Developement Officer, C&RD Block, Bhoirymbong for kind information and necessary action with a request to sign the Agreement with MePDCL for provision of Power R.F.

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER



AYA ENERGY CORPO (Government of Meghalaya Enterprise)

'Accounts Department' Corporate Identification No. U40101ML2009SGC008374 "Lum Jingshai", Shillong

Phone No.0364 - 2592155 & Fax No.0364 - 2591344

No. ACB/1774/Pt-III/2025/110

Date: 07-05-2025

To,

Assistant Executive Engineer Uniam Rural Distribution Sub-Division Me.P.D.C.L., Umiam

The Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division,

MePDCL, Umiam.

Executive Engineer Umiam Distribution Division. MEPOCL, Umlam

Sub:-

Acknowledgement receipt.

Ref:-

Your letter No. MePDCL/EE/UDD/MC-02/2024-25/913

dated. 04-11-2024.

With reference to the above, Lam to acknowledge the following being amount deposited in our MeECL Deposit Work Account No. 10196051058.

SI	Particulars	American Arts V	
1.	Payment for construction of 11 KV line, Augmentation of 11/0.4 KV 25 KVA to 63 KVA (Public Transformer) including Civil Works for construction of Sub-station fencing, construction of LT line (3 phase 4 wire) and conversion of (1 phasse 2wire to 3 phase 4 wire) service connection, metering and Load Security for enhancement of Load to 10 KW for providing power supply to office of the Block Development Officer Bhoirymbong, C&RD Block at Khapmara, Ri-Bhoi District as desired by BDO, C&RD Block, Bhoirymbong.	Amount (Rs.)	Date of credi

Memorio: MeprocilEE/91DD/T-104/2025-26/164

copy 6: 1. The Superintending Engineer Ri- Bhai sestribution will. Mepoch, Turneam for kend information

I The Besistant Enceutive Engences Teman (River) Senior Accounts Officer, Stickelion Seet sucken for entermation with a request for he inferential blemate and to submet the Report.

3. The BHO & EE MOD for information and necessary oction.

Umram Distribution Division

Mich GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF COMMUNITY & RURAL DEVELOPMENT::: SHILLONG 19 1 OFFICE ORDER NO.CDME. 5/2019/81, Dated Shillong, the 16th September, 2020. Sanction is hereby accorded to an expenditure not exceeding to Rs. 6,38,104/- (Rupees six lakhs thirty eight thousand one hundred four) only, being the cost for providing Power Supply to Bhoirymbong Community & rural Development Block. The Expenditure is debitable to the Head of Account, "2515-Other Rural Development Programmes State Schemes -800. Other Expenditure (17) Construction & Maintenance of Departmental Building Non-Residential Building, 27. Minor Works, Sixth Schedule Part. 11. Areas" during 2020-2021. Sd/-Sibhi Chakravarthy Sadhu, I.A.S., Director, Community & Rural Development Meghalaya, Shillong. Memo. NO.CDME. 5/2019/81-A, Dated Shillong, the 16th September, 2020. Copy to:-1. The Treasury Officer, Ri-Bhoi District Nongpoli for information. 2. Accounts Branch, Directorate of Community & Rural Development for solutions. The Block Development Officer, Bhoirymbong Community & Rural Development Block for information and necessary action. Community & Rural Development. L. Meghalaya, Shillong. Dated Shillong, the 16" September, 2020. Memo. NO.CDME, 5/2019/81-B, Copy to:-The Accountant General (Accounts/Audit), Meghalaya, Shillong, Finance & Accounts Officer. Community & Rural Development Meghalava Shilliang Receipt No. 963 Date 28/09/20 S.K.

(Name of the Office):-Block Development Officer, Bhoirymbong C& RD Block, Bhoirymbong

ADVICE LIST

	TO BE FILLED IN THE TREASURY
Treasury Bill No.	
Amount Rs.	Date of receipt

To.

The Branch Manager, - Branch Manager State Bank of India, Polo Branch, Shillong

Please effect Govt.Payment to the following payees by transfer credit to their Bank Account and amount as furnished below:-

Si. No.	Name of payees	Designation Branch	Bank Account No.	IFSC Code	Branch Code	GSTIN No.	Amount	
i	Principal Account MeECL	S.B.I. Polo Branch, Shillong	10196051058	SBIN 0007885	7885	17AAICM1935FIZJ	6,38,104/-	

Total amount Rs.6,38,104/-

Rupees in words-(Rupees Six lakhs thirty eight thousand one hundred four) only

Signature of the D.D.O.
(Designation/with seal) micer
Bhollymbong C&RD Block
Bhollymbong

				- No. of the Lot of			
TO	DIC	PH I	En	INT	HE	TPER	CHIDY

Ref. Scroll No/Serial No.

Date

Countersignature of Treasury (Designation with seal)

TOTAL AND MEDICAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF LIMITED



UMIAM-793101, RI-BHO! DISTRICT, MEGHALAYA

CIN: U40101ML20095GC008394

N. MePISCI AIDSD-877 (SSppt-8/2019); (G) (FC)

Distance of the late

The Block Development Officer
Brionymbong G&RD Block,
Khapmara Lumdatkhla-A Ri-Bhoi District

Sub Bill for providing Power Supply under Deposit Works

Ref Approved Letter No. MePDCL/SE/RBDC/T-0413(PLV)/2019-20/239 dated 2" Approved Letter No. MePDCL/SE/RBDC/T-0413(PLV)/2019-20/239 dated 2" Approved Letter No. MePDCL/SE/RBDC/T-0413(PLV)/2019-20/239

SII.

With reference to the above, please find enclosed here with the Bill No. 175 Dates 14,14,175 nrong with Approved estimate for Construction works in providing Power Supply to BDO Unice Bhonymbong C&RO Block, Khapmara, Lumdelikhila - A, under Deposit Works amounts to Re 6.38 1044 (Rupees So Lakes Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred Four) only.

Payment may be made through On-line mode by NEFT/RTGS to the account as detailed below

a) Name of Bank

State Bank of India, Polo Branch

b) Branch Code

7885

c) IFSC Code -

SBIN 0007885

d Name of Account

Principal Account, MeECL

e Account No.

10196051058

I) GSTIN No.

17AAICM1935FIZJ

Details of above payment i.e. (i) Transaction Reference No., (ii) Amount credited and (iii) Date of Transaction may be intimated to the Executive Engineer, Nongpoh Distribution Division, Nongpohalong with photo copies of approved estimate

Kindly note that this Bill stands valid only up to a period of 3 (three) months from the date of issue of this bill after which the amount may vary.

Enclosed As stated.

Yours faithfully.

Assistant Executive Engineer, Umram (D) Sub-Division-I) MePDCL, Umram

Memo MePDCL/UDSD-II/T-03(pp1)/2018-19/

Dated 4th April 2019

Copy to

1. The Executive Engineer, Nongpoh Distribution Division, Nongpoh for favour of kind information.

-ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

"SAVE EVERDY FOR DESIGNATION OF SELF AND MATTER "SAVE EVER AND FOR SELF AND MATTER"



AGREEMENT FOR SUPPLY OF ELECTRICITY LOW TENSION

AN AGREEMENT made this the 25_day of of 2018_ between	
and his successors and assigns I hereinafter referred to as	
the Consumer) of the One Part and the Meghalaya Energy Corneration Limited an	
electricity distribution licensee under the Electricity Act. 2003 and its successors and	
assigns (hereinafter referred to as the Corporation) of the Other Part.	
Note: The term 'consumer' includes an individual person (whether male or female), a	
body of persons, a company, society, firm, association or organization.	
WHEREAS, the consumer has applied to the Corporation for supply of electricity to	
the premises and the Corporation has agreed to give the supply under the terms and	
conditions hereinafter appearing;	
NOW, THEREFORE, the agreement witness –	
(1) That the supply shall be given to the premises located at KHAFMARA-LICALDATIKHUP — with the consumer as owner/occupier of;	Œ
(2) That the supply shall be for the purpose of	
The load whereof shall not exceed	
(3) That the provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003 and the Regulations, Code and Orders, including Tariffs	
Orders, as may be made form time to time by the Meghalaya State Electricity Regulatory Commission shall apply and bind the consumers and the Corporation alike;	
(4) That the consumer shall regularly and timely pay to the Corporation all charges as may	
be due for the supply of electricity;	
(E) That the Agreement shall be for a marind of the second	
(5) That the Agreement shall be for a period of two years and may be renewed for a further period.	
Provided that supply shall not be terminated by mere efflux of time if the consumer is willing hat the Agreement is renewed;	
6) That the Agreement shall be terminated if the consumer on its part desires it so and gives to the	
orporation a prior notice of not less than one month or, on the part of the Corporation of the consumer	

has violated any of the terms and conditions of the agreement;

RECDL Schedule, form 7

Meghalaya Energy Corporation (D) Limited TESTREPORT

This is to certify that repaired/renewed/additional/new electric installation at the premises of (Full Name)

(Please have one block between & surname)

Address

KHAPMARA-LUMDATTKHZA BD

is duly completed, tested and is ready for your Engineer to test and connect on your main line.

1. The load has been arranged as follow :-

	Wattage	Phase 1		Phase 2		Phase 3		Total	
Details of load	of each Item	No of point	Total watt	No of point	Total watt	No of point	Total watt	Watt of all phases	
1 Light point (i) Fluorescent	60,13	5	300,0	8	480,4	E	360W	11407	
(ii)Incandescent (iii) CFL (iv)Halogen	20,10	6	180 W	8	160,W	6	12010	180	
(v)Other 2.Fan point	300 W	3	900W	1	3000	4	120 h	13204	
3.Plug point 3pin	1000	5	500 W	7	7000	6	Etthi	1800h	
(i) 6 Amps (i) 16 Amps	10000	2	2000 W			3	30000	50004	
4 Electrical gadget (i)Water heater (Geyser) (II)Retngerator (iii) Air conditioner (iv) Others		-		-					
(5) Welding Transformer (6) Motor		áit							
Total		21	38804	24	16400	25	4200	9720W	
in case of load enhancement Existing load (in Watts)		31	880 60	16	40 W	42	2000	97204	
Total Load In the Premises (in Load)			4		2		5	101610	

Note:

⁽a) Details of any apparatus (other than the above mentioned) Should be given

⁽b) Rate of capacitor used induction motor and Welding Transformer (Test report of capacitor is to be enclosed) KVAR

RAID MAWPAT, MYLLIEM SYIEMSHIP BI BHOLDISTRICY, MEGHALAYA, 793716 - Warming Martin Bake the square has been decided as the probe by bounding them a very state of the Commissing Town Town Bally Addition to the second Mary Ale Mary Line Head the Whipeyerte SA: 15 9How 2016 KA JINGAI S to Diswetter long for Cummunity and Burn Development Cavarangent of Maghalays, Shilling. saying to said 8th May 2016, but to Dorbar Shoong Landsithin Busingmining age in the requirebbs to kin jukin kalens about in his Court Block halts belt sound Laif (3) alcay turn lans done leates hymers he Bri Raid Bladrymboug kabs for he Lamdalthbu Blintymboug, agi is at separation (Corthe factor of the a very six nices design on and at good asymptons for he being homes hearth : 15000 little takking built kee jake the only haber by their has the Rand Landschaus at hely property 1 30 St. Wile takings had his surrow showing know left also Bet Mant Lumdaring in Bhaing relations. MINISTERAND SHATES (NEW YOR) - 2551. Karakimp box its sure. P.W. P. Raba lelt son Manusch. SUPPORT CHEST of the class a secretary - 416 kg ination but he suith huma journess that have a mentional transfer and the company of the com Marries married organic ha angle of Story 2016 ng/ he shoong ngo la sin sha phi ka Department CARL lympho it Director ha kame ka joka kan long on ka byeta ka jingshoe is the Carrie Block thymbols ha a triber pade tong to khipanah abump ka korpad na prin lamp ten in ki-lyngen ka jangup in Indian tah shi in kuca ka jaka da ka jingsaban lang ka Dorbar bi basah kasas ba ka GaRD Dep time fally bean at site hower per its Department law die drawes, Flynner Sader han long if on the bring as "home plugger to he CREO Block lade phi at shawet ke almong kee shim blong in ke jake. To be know to be been known as jurgettly engaged to Docal to showing from the shull be done in the La pynday in kane ka jingata hapdeng ka jingaben inig ka Dodom Stateng bi birok hawez bija ia some blanch de la Université Mendeux lem U Rackhill Simong bad Secretary Statong Languages with the low jules both fearn trul binny. Mary missing, His Blook District Ki Nongion poland organish platforming Raps within

